RESOLUTION NO. 08-2021

OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE OHM ADVISORS TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE 2021 PAVING PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$82,000.00).

WHEREAS, roads in the Village of Reminderville are experiencing issues that need repair, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to engage in various paving projects within the Village, and

WHEREAS, OHM Advisors will provide construction services for the 2021 Paving Program in an amount not to exceed eighty-two thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$82,000.00), and

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That OHM Advisors are hereby authorized to provide construction services for the 2021 Paving Program in an amount not to exceed eighty-two thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$82,000.00).

SECTION 2. That a copy of such proposal is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 3. The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor

Attestation:

Stacey Task Clerk of Council

I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing **RESOLUTION 08-2021** was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the _____ day of ______, 2021.

Stacey Task Clerk of Council